

United States Senate

Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs

Senator Gary C. Peters, Chairman Senator Rand Paul, Ranking Member

BUSINESS MEETING

Wednesday, April 10, 2023 10 a.m. SD-342, Dirksen Senate Office Building

AGENDA

Legislation

- 1. S. 4042, Strengthening Oversight of Federal Records Act;
- 2. S. 2871, Multi-Cloud Innovation and Advancement Act of 2023;
- 3. S. 4036, Government Spending Oversight Act;
- 4. S. 4062, Contraband Awareness Technology Catches Harmful (CATCH) Fentanyl Act;
- 5. S. 4066, Federal Improvement in Technology (FIT) Procurement Act;
- 6. S. 3698, Words Matter for District of Columbia Courts Act;
- 7. S. 4055, Improving Contracting Outcomes Act of 2024;
- 8. S. 2278, Border Enforcement, Security, and Trade (BEST) Facilitation Act of 2023;
- 9. S. 987, Providing Resources for Exceptional Veterans to End Narcotic Trafficking of (PREVENT) Fentanyl Act;
- 10. S. 4024, Better Enabling Secure and Trustworthy (BEST) Technology for the Homeland Act;
- 11. S. 1897, Enhancing Southbound Inspections to Combat Cartels Act;
- 12. H.R. 5473, Promoting Resilient Buildings Act of 2023.

Postal Naming Bills

- 1. S. 3851, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 90 McCamly Street South in Battle Creek, Michigan, as the "Sojourner Truth Post Office;"
- 2. H.R. 2754, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2395 East Del Mar Boulevard in Laredo, Texas, as the "Lance Corporal David Lee Espinoza, Lance Corporal Juan Rodrigo Rodriguez & Sergeant Roberto Arizola Jr. Post Office Building;"

- 3. H.R. 3865, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 101 South 8th Street in Lebanon, Pennsylvania, as the "Lieutenant William D. Lebo Post Office Building;"
- 4. H.R. 3947, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 859 North State Road 21 in Melrose, Florida, as the "Pamela Jane Rock Post Office Building."